
志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

109學年度大學考試入學分發
錄取生填寫志願數統計表

1 16 0.05% 16 0.05%

2 29 0.09% 45 0.13%

3 41 0.12% 86 0.26%

4 63 0.19% 149 0.44%

5 84 0.25% 233 0.70%

6 104 0.31% 337 1.01%

7 104 0.31% 441 1.32%

8 152 0.45% 593 1.77%

9 151 0.45% 744 2.22%

10 233 0.70% 977 2.91%

11 187 0.56% 1164 3.47%

12 220 0.66% 1384 4.13%

13 199 0.59% 1583 4.72%

14 222 0.66% 1805 5.38%

15 248 0.74% 2053 6.12%

16 275 0.82% 2328 6.94%

17 214 0.64% 2542 7.58%

18 229 0.68% 2771 8.27%

19 210 0.63% 2981 8.89%

20 390 1.16% 3371 10.06%

21 290 0.87% 3661 10.92%

22 266 0.79% 3927 11.72%

23 272 0.81% 4199 12.53%

24 268 0.80% 4467 13.33%

25 300 0.89% 4767 14.22%

26 251 0.75% 5018 14.97%

27 244 0.73% 5262 15.70%

28 335 1.00% 5597 16.70%

29 237 0.71% 5834 17.40%

30 448 1.34% 6282 18.74%

31 299 0.89% 6581 19.63%

32 359 1.07% 6940 20.70%

33 269 0.80% 7209 21.51%

34 299 0.89% 7508 22.40%

35 323 0.96% 7831 23.36%

36 354 1.06% 8185 24.42%

37 288 0.86% 8473 25.28%

38 285 0.85% 8758 26.13%

39 270 0.81% 9028 26.93%

40 448 1.34% 9476 28.27%

41 320 0.95% 9796 29.22%

42 335 1.00% 10131 30.22%

43 328 0.98% 10459 31.20%

44 267 0.80% 10726 32.00%

45 346 1.03% 11072 33.03%

46 322 0.96% 11394 33.99%

47 265 0.79% 11659 34.78%

48 324 0.97% 11983 35.75%

49 258 0.77% 12241 36.52%

50 733 2.19% 12974 38.70%

平均填寫志願數： 62.35417

志願數 人數 人數百分比 累計人數 累計百分比

51 338 1.01% 13312 39.71%

52 414 1.24% 13726 40.95%

53 331 0.99% 14057 41.93%

54 289 0.86% 14346 42.80%

55 347 1.04% 14693 43.83%

56 348 1.04% 15041 44.87%

57 279 0.83% 15320 45.70%

58 257 0.77% 15577 46.47%

59 245 0.73% 15822 47.20%

60 551 1.64% 16373 48.84%

61 311 0.93% 16684 49.77%

62 295 0.88% 16979 50.65%

63 260 0.78% 17239 51.43%

64 297 0.89% 17536 52.31%

65 251 0.75% 17787 53.06%

66 328 0.98% 18115 54.04%

67 237 0.71% 18352 54.75%

68 282 0.84% 18634 55.59%

69 238 0.71% 18872 56.30%

70 393 1.17% 19265 57.47%

71 264 0.79% 19529 58.26%

72 294 0.88% 19823 59.14%

73 262 0.78% 20085 59.92%

74 256 0.76% 20341 60.68%

75 301 0.90% 20642 61.58%

76 251 0.75% 20893 62.33%

77 241 0.72% 21134 63.05%

78 226 0.67% 21360 63.72%

79 180 0.54% 21540 64.26%

80 417 1.24% 21957 65.50%

81 216 0.64% 22173 66.15%

82 223 0.67% 22396 66.81%

83 204 0.61% 22600 67.42%

84 239 0.71% 22839 68.13%

85 234 0.70% 23073 68.83%

86 219 0.65% 23292 69.48%

87 191 0.57% 23483 70.05%

88 286 0.85% 23769 70.91%

89 172 0.51% 23941 71.42%

90 270 0.81% 24211 72.23%

91 207 0.62% 24418 72.84%

92 227 0.68% 24645 73.52%

93 192 0.57% 24837 74.09%

94 210 0.63% 25047 74.72%

95 252 0.75% 25299 75.47%

96 264 0.79% 25563 76.26%

97 244 0.73% 25807 76.99%

98 230 0.69% 26037 77.67%

99 384 1.15% 26421 78.82%

100 7100 21.18% 33521 100.00%


